INGERSOLL-RAND.

AIR COMPRESSORS

© Ingersoll-Rand Company

Printed in U.S.A.

PARTS LIST

T30 MODEL 2545
TWO STAGE
INDUSTRIAL

AIR COMPRESSOR

Ingersoll-Rand Company
Reciprocating Compressor Division
Small Compressor Business Unit
Campbellsville, KY 42718

Form SCD-762

August 1998



52805.06.19




52805.06.19




52805.06.19

FIGURE 1. COMPRESSOR PUMP ASSEMBLY (VIEW 1).




52805.06.19

REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTy. SPARES
NO. NO. 2
1-1 95344651 PLUG, PIPE - HEX HEAD 1/2" 1

1-2 32179061 COUPLING, PIPE - 1/2" 1

1-3 95273330 NIPPLE, PIPE 1

1-4 32247843 PLUG, OIL FILL 1

1-5 32247850 O-RING, OIL FILL PLUG 1 1
1-6 95105250 CAPSCREW, HEX - 5/16-18X1" 8

1-7 95674651 WASHER, COPPER 2

1-8 32293938 ASSEMBLY, FRAME END COVER 1

1-9 37127057 ® BUSHING, PILOT VALVE 1

1-10 NSS ® COVER, FRAME END 1

1-11 37113701 VALVE, PILOT 1

1-12 30346597 WASHER, COPPER - 7/8" 1 1
1-13 32028698 ASSEMBLY, THRUST PIN 1

1-14 95210225 ® O-RING, THRUST PIN 1 1
1-15 32294035 GASKET, FRAME END COVER 1 1
1-16 90799289 LOCKWIRE, 12 GAUGE - 5" 1

1-17 30278667 CAPSCREW, LOCK - 3/8-16X7/8" 2

1-18 30289110 ASSEMBLY, CRANKPIN CAP 1

1-19 32006587 ® LOCKWIRE, 12 GAUGE - 4" 1

1-20 30215008 @ PIN, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER WEIGHT 2

1-21 30221725 ® WEIGHT, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER 2

1-22 30216113 ® PLUNGER, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER 1

1-23 30416978 ® SPRING, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER 1

1-24 30210447 ® BODY, CRANKPIN CAP 1

1-25 32198160 ROD, CONNECTING 2 2
1-26 32496440 BELTWHEEL 1

1-27 95079984 CAPSCREW, HEX - 5/16-18X1-1/4" 2

1-28 32203192 FRAME, COMPRESSOR 1

1-29 32498008 ASSEMBLY, SHAFT END COVER 1

1-30 32497810 ® SEAL, OIL 1 1
1-31 NSS ® COVER, SHAFT END 1

1-32 32294027 GASKET, SHAFT END COVER 1 1
1-33 32294431 ASSEMBLY, CRANKSHAFT 1

1-34 NSS ® ASSEMBLY, DISC & SHAFT 1

1-35 95200770 ® BEARING, BALL 2

1-36 32203218 ® SPACER, INNER BEARING 1

1-37 32203226 ® SPACER, OUTER BEARING 1

1-38 95305546 ® BEARING, BALL - WITH SNAP RING 1

1-39 37127941 ® RING, BEARING RETAINER 1

1-40 30210165 ® BUSHING, CRANKPIN 1

1-41 95433173 ® KEY, WOODRUFF 1

1-42 95098315 e NUT, BELTWHEEL -7/8-14 1

1-43 95043162 ® LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 7/8" 1

DETAIL A

1-44 95053070 CAPSCREW, HEX - 1/4-20X1/2" 2

1-45 95043196 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 1/4" 2

1-46 32270654 BAFFLE, LOW OIL LEVEL SWITCH 1

1-47 32276313 SWITCH, LOW OIL LEVEL 1

1-48 97330245 OIL, SIGHTGLASS (IF LOW OIL LEVEL SWITCH IS NOT USED) 1




52805.06.19

FIGURE 2. COMPRESSOR PUMP ASSEMBLY (VIEW 2).




52805.06.19

REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTy. SPARES
NO. NO. 1 2
24 32230542 FILTER, AIR INLET - COMPLETE 1

22 32012957 e ELEMENT, FILTER - 10 MICRON 1 1 1
23 32293953 ASSEMBLY, TUBE - PILOT VALVE/HIGH PRESSURE HEAD 1

2-4 32201444 ASSEMBLY, TUBE - FRAME END COVER TEE/INLET 1

25 32293961 ASSEMBLY, TUBE - FEC CHECK VALVE/LOW PRESSURE HEAD 1

26 32293946 ASSEMBLY, TUBE - BREATHER 1

27 95031860 ELBOW, TUBE - 5/16X1/8" 2

28 95082483 CONNECTOR, TUBE - 5/16X1/8" 2

2-9 32001141 VALVE, CHECK 1

2410 95796017 NIPPLE, CLOSE - 1/8X3/4" 1

211 32203242 CONNECTOR, MALE - 5/16X1/4" 1

2412 95007522 TEE, MALE BRANCH - 5/16X1/8" 1

243 32204084 HEAD, HIGH PRESSURE 1

244 32294043 GASKET, HEAD - HIGH PRESSURE 1 1 1
245 32203904 ASSEMBLY, VALVE PLATE - HIGH PRESSURE (SEE FIG. 4) 1

216 95053567 CAPSCREW, HEX - 1/2-13X1-1/4" 8

247 95674701 GASKET, COPPER WASHER - 1/2" 8

218 32295248 CYLINDER - 2-3/4" - 2ND STAGE 1

2-19 32294019 GASKET, FLANGE 2 2 2
220 32496614 COMPLETE, PISTON/PIN - HIGH PRESSURE 1 1
221 32182818 ® PIN, PISTON 1

222 NSS ® PISTON - 2-3/4" 1

223 30287791 ® RING, LOCK 2

224 95043188 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 5/16" 2

225 32230633 COVER, UNLOADER 1

2.26 32182826 GASKET, UNLOADER COVER 1 1

2.27 32256265 ASSEMBLY, PISTON UNLOADER 1 1 1
2.28 32254740 ® SEAL, UNLOADER PISTON 1 1 1
2.29 32188385 ® O-RING, UNLOADER PISTON 1 1 1
230  NSS ® PISTON, UNLOADER 1

2-31 95104188 CAPSCREW, HEX - 1/2-13X1-3/4" 8

232 32499899 HEAD - LOW PRESSURE 1

233 32294050 GASKET, HEAD - LOW PRESSURE 1 1 1
234 32293912 ASSEMBLY, VALVE PLATE - LOW PRESSURE (SEE FIG. 3) 1

235 32294076 O-RING, VALVE PLATE 1 1 1
236 32295271 CYLINDER -5" - 1ST STAGE 1

237 32496580 COMPLETE, PISTON/PIN - LOW PRESSURE 1 1 1
238 30297022 e PIN, PISTON 1

239 NSS ® PISTON, LOW PRESSURE (5") 1

2-40 30287791 e RING, LOCK 2 1
2-41 95110441 ELBOW, 5/16X1/4" TUBE 1

242 32294167 SET, HIGH PRESSURE (2.75") PISTON RINGS 1

243 32294175 RING, SCRAPER (2.75") 1

244 32295792 RING, OIL CONTROL (2.75") 1

245 32294200 SET, LOW PRESSURE (5") PISTON RINGS 1

2-46 32294217 RING, SCRAPER (5") 1

2-47 32295784 RING, OIL CONTROL (5") 1

2-48 95079927 CAPSCREW, 5/16-18X1-3/4" HEX HEAD 2

249 32294068 O-RING, HIGH PRESSURE VALVE PLATE 1 1 1
250 95318978 CAPSCREW, 1/4-28X2-1/4" HEX HEAD 1

2-51 95674677 WASHER, 3/8" COPPER 1

252 32294373 CAPSCREW, 3/8-24X3-1/2" HEX HEAD 1

253 32255903 WASHER, 1/4" COPPER 1




52805.06.19

FIGURE 3. LOW PRESSURE (FIRST STAGE) VALVE PLATE

ASSEMBLY.

ASSEMBLY.

FIGURE 4. HIGH PRESSURE (SECOND STAGE) VALVE PLATE

REF. PART DESCRIPTION Qry. SPARES
NO. NO. 2
REF. 32293912 ASSEMBLY, LOW PRESSURE (5") VALVE PLATE 1

31 32294274 PLATE, LOW PRESSURE VALVE 1

3-2 32294324 VALVE, LOW PRESSURE INTAKE FINGER 1

3-3 32294340 RETAINER, LOW PRESSURE INTAKE & DISCHARGE VALVES 2

3-4 32247512 SCREW, M4X12 HEX HEAD 4

3-5 32294332 VALVE, LOW PRESSURE DISCHARGE FINGER 1

3-6 32294365 DAMPER, LOW PRESSURE DISCHARGE VALVE 1

3-7 32248171 NUT, M4 HEX 4

REF. PART DESCRIPTION Qry. SPARES
NO. NO. 2
REF. 32293904 ASSEMBLY, HIGH PRESSURE (2.75") VALVE PLATE 1

41 32294266 PLATE, HIGH PRESSURE VALVE 1

4-2 32294282 VALVE, HIGH PRESSURE INTAKE FINGER 1

43 32294316 RETAINER, HIGH PRESSURE DISCHARGE VALVE 1

44 97511042 SCREW, M3X16 HEX HEAD 3

45 32294290 VALVE, HIGH PRESSURE DISCHARGE 1

4-6 32294357 DAMPER, HIGH PRESSURE DISCHARGE VALVE 1

47 32294308 RETAINER, HIGH PRESSURE INTAKE VALVE 1

4-8 97511059 NUT, M3 HEX WITH LOCKWASHER 3

4-9 32295826 DAMPER, VALVE 1




52805.06.19

FIGURE 5. INTERCOOLER ASSEMBLY.

REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTY. SPARES

NO. NO. 2 3
Ref. 32188666 ASSEMBLY, INTERCOOLER 1

5-1 95077764 NUT, HEX - 3/8-16 2

5-2 95081857 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 3/8" 6

5-3 95079646 CAPSCREW, HEX - 3/8-16X2-1/2" 2

5-4 95069597 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8" 2

55 32294159 CLAMP, INTERCOOLER 2

5-6 32294142 BRACKET, INTERCOOLER CLAMP 1

5-7 95083226 CONNECTOR, MALE - 5/8X1/2" 6

5-8 32211708 ASSEMBLY, TUBE - #3 INTERCOOLER 1 1 2
5-9 32211690 ASSEMBLY, TUBE - #2 INTERCOOLER 1 1 2
5-10 32211682 ASSEMBLY, TUBE - #1 INTERCOOLER 1 1 2
5-11 72062185 VALVE, RELIEF - 80 PSIG 1 2
5-12 95468443 CAPSCREW, HEX - 3/8-16X1" 4

5-13 32185787 MANIFOLD, HEAD - LP 1

5-14 32185795 MANIFOLD, HEAD - HP 1

5-15 32188377 GASKET, MANIFOLD 2 2 4
5-16 95101457 PLUG, PIPE - SQUARE COUNTERSUNK -1" 2




52805.06.19

‘ayvNo.L138 3¥IM NO G3LNNOW 38 LONNYO ¥31000¥314Y 037000 dIV :310N
"NIWNTOD NOILJINOSIA NI NIAID (S)4IGWNN 3DYd IJONIYITY = 43y
"ONI¥IAYO NIHM YLVYA LY Id3IWYN HOLOW 3131dINOD ANV HIFWNN TVI¥3S "HIFWNN 130OW ATddNS "'SIIYVYA YIEWNN LHYd =«

| AYVITIXNY “FATVA L6L0L1TE 1610/12¢€ LBL0L1ZE 8-9
l (81 '©d "11 914 338) 01000 ¥IV 'HIT000Y3 LIV 43 43y "43Y -9
[ (L1 '©d 0} '©14 339) 3dAL UM —a¥vYNOLI3E 43y EEL] 43y g9
b (81 '©d "1} 914 338) 3dAL TVL3IW L3FHS —a¥vNoOL13g EER] "43d 43y 99
4 3ANALI38 . . 09566056 + « PBT681ZE « + 25566056 59
} 09-¢-0£2 — (Q31NddNS 4) ¥3ALYVLS . . LEBIGYZE + « BGESHZTE » » E0696YTE ¥-9
} YOLOW 'A3TINd . . Z6BET0ZZE .+ +£89121CE » + OEBBEITE €9
} 09-€-062 — O1Y10313 "YOLOW . .E6LIEELE » + TLBOEOZE + » LGBYEOTE Z9
} 3SvaaNs 'A1aW3sSSY 2€T5612E Z€TS612E ZETSBLIE 1-9
0LXSbS2 §'LXSYS2 SX5¥S2 on

"ALD NOILdI¥DS3q ¥IGWNN LAvd ."m_z

10060229

'SIOVHOVd O1¥LI3T13 A3LNNOW 31V 1d3ASVE TVIIdAL "9 NI

ol




52805.06.19

(3ATVA NIVHO JlLYWOLNY
HLIM SL1INN NO NOILYIOTD

c

LOE60ETD

(FATTVA NIVHO DILYWOLNY
LAOHLIM S1INN NO NOILYD0T)

L

€l

SIOYMIVYd JLO3T ILNNOW HIAIZOIY TVLNOZIMOH X3 TdWIS TVOIdAL L F¥NOI



‘ay¥yNo.L138 UM NO G3LNNOW 38 LONNYD ¥3700043.L4Y 0370090 IV = 310N
‘NINN109 NOILAI¥OS3a NI NIAID (S)438NNN 3DYd JONIYI4TY = 43y
"ONI¥IAYO NIHM V.LVA 3LV TdIWYN HOLOW 313 TdWOD ANY ¥IFWNN TVI¥IS "HIFNNN 13A0N AlddNS "SIIYYA HIGWNN LEYd = 4.

3 L YW3N — AYVITIXNY 'SATVA T Ll6L0LlcE L6L0LlZE 16.0L\2€ 16.0LLce PATA A TAS IN
l {0z '©d 'zI "914 338)(@311ddNS 1) NIVYA DILYWOLNY 'FATVA 439 ‘494 43y 434 434 ‘434 Sl-L
3 (81 '©0d "1 'OI4 33S) 37000 HIY "¥I100043 L4V 434 439 43y 439 ‘434 ‘434 vi-L
3 (£} "©d 01 '©I4 33S) 3dAL IHIM — 3L31dWOD ‘a¥YNDOL138 439 434 434 434 434 434 €l-L
L (81 "9d "1 1 'OI4 338) IdAL TVLIW L3THS — 3L31dWOD 'a¥vNOL13E 434 43y 434 434 ‘434 434 €L
3 L YWIN — 3UNSSTUd ‘HOLMS + +EVOLOEZE  ++ LBBIBYZE  + LBOOBPZE .+« LBBOBPZE .+« LBBOBYZE 4. LBEYGPZE  Cl-L
€ 3IAIMA 1738 . «B8LI00IS6  « « 09S66056 «« 09S660S6 « » PBZEBLZE  + « PBTGBITE .+ » TGS66056 b
L | VININ 09-€-06Z (@3NddNS J1) Y3LUVLS .. .lE696PTE .+ LEBIBYTE o+ LEBIBPZE  « + BSESHCTE  « « 6SESPIZE  « « E0B96FCE  OL-L
4 HOLOW ‘AITINd  ++ELSIEELE  + « CBETOZZE  ++ C6ECOZTE  « 4 EBILCIZE  + 4 EBIIZIZE .+« 9EBBEITE 6L
3 } YW3N 09-€-09p/0€Z O1¥L0313 MOLOW ++E6LLEELE ++ EBLIEELE + v EBLIEELE « +CLBIEOZE  « » CLEIEOZE 4 » LSBIEOZE 8L
3 9ISd 00€ — 3YNSSIYd 'FONYD  Z.8€L0ZE 2/8el0ze 2/8€10Z€ c¢l8eloce c¢leeloce clBeloce Ll
4 ©ISd §Z€ IDYVYHOSIA — 43NIYALIAVS INTVA  982vLize ggevLice elerA JATA 98grLice 9gerLice 98ZrLice oL
l 9ISd 002 ¥IAIFOIY — 43NIY/ALIAVYS INTYA  E69SBELE €69S8ELE £6958¢ELE €6958ELE £69S8ELE £6958ELE SL
I MOIHO INIVA  SEZIEEL6 €£5690€CE £S690€C€E £G690€CE €5690€CE €5690€CE L
I IATVA F0IAY3IS — 11vE 'SATYA  6959012¢€ 6959012€E 965ECeee 966€¢eCE 965€CCCE 965€2ecE €L
b NIYHA TYNNYIN SATYA  0Z1.202€ 0ciLeoce 0clLeoce ocileoce 0clleoce 0clLcoce L
4 S1INN DISd S} — ¥3AIF0IY 'AT9W3SSY  9e986¥ZE 9€986pCE CLISEELB 9E986PCE CLISEELB CLLSEELG L
A0L3SKST oL3asvse 01Lasvs2 §°235Y52 §'Las¥sT Sasvse -
‘AlD NOILdI¥Os3a YIEWNN 1dvd .n_m_zz

52805.06.19

cl



52805.06.19

¥0€6082O

(3IATYA NIvHa D1LYWOLNY
LNOHLIM SLINN NO NOILY20T) m._pﬂ%%h__,_-ﬁzznOﬂ_m_%.__\.‘ﬁ%“

4

68

FOVYMOVd J1H1I373 ¥3AIFO3Y TTVIILYAA TTVIIdAL "8 J¥NOId

€l



‘ad¥NoL1349 34IM NO Q3LNNOW 38 LONNYD ¥370024314V 037002 HIV = 31ON
"NINNTOD NOILJINOS3A NI NIAID (S)HIEWNN IDYd JONIYISIY = 43y
"ONI¥ICHO NIHM YL1va 1Y 1dINYN ¥OLOW 313140 ANY HIFWNN TYI¥IS "YIGWNN TIAON A1ddNS "SIIYYA ¥IFNNN LYYd = « .

} AVIIXNY IATYA  L6L0LITE 16L0L1ZE 16L0L1ZE 16L0.12¢ IN
I (0z 'od z1 914 338)(@3addNS 41) NIY¥d JILYWOLNY FATVA 43y ‘43 434 43y G1-8
} (81 '©d "1 914 33S) Q31009 dIY '¥3100083 13V 434 43y 434 FED] ri-8
| (21 '©d 01 '©I4 338) IdAL IHIM — Q¥vNOL139 EER 43y EEE] EER €1-8
I (81 '©d "11 '914 338) IJAL TYLIW 1ITHS — QuvNOL138 43y EER] 43y 43y €18
| | VWEN — 34NSST¥d 'HOLIMS  «« L889BVTE  « 4 [BBIBVZE .+ LBBIGYZE .« LBBIGFZE T8
€ 3AIMA 17138 .. 09566056 «.095660S6 «.VB8Z6BIZE .. ¥BT6BIZE 118
} 09-€-06Z (Q317ddNS dI) Y3LUVLS .. LE6OBVTE  + . LEGOBVZE « . 6GESHIZE .. BGESHTIE 018
} YOLOW ‘A3TINd +.Z6EZOZIE .+ ZBECOZZE ++EB91CIZE .. €891CICE 68
| 09-€-06C 01810373 'HOLOW +.E€6LIEELE ++EBLLEEL6 ++ZLEOEOZE . .2LG9EOZE &8
} 9ISd 00€ — IYNSSIYd 'FONVYD  Z.LBELOZE z/8E10Z€E zlseloze z/8€102¢ L8
} OISd GZ€ FDYUVHOSIO — 43M3W/ALIIVS TATWWA  98ZvLize 98TrLice 98zv.LLze 98erLize g8
} ©ISd 002 Y3AIZ0TY — J3NIY/ALIAVS INTYA  E69S8ELE £6958ELE €69S8E L€ €6958E 1€ S8
I MO3HO TIATWA  €5690¢£Z€ €5690€ZE £G690€TE £5690€TE e
I 3IATYA 3DIAY3S — 118 IATVA p09Ezzze 6959012€ ¥09€£222E 6959012¢ €8
| NIVYa VNNV SATVA  0Zh.202E 0Z1.20zE ozllzoze RIAVETAS z8
} SLINN OISd GZ} — ¥3AI3034 "A1aW3SSY L irbecze SBEPETCE Livvezze SBEVETTE 1-8
0IMSYSE OLNSPSZ g INSPST S INSYSZ -
‘AlD NOILdI¥OS3a HIEWNN LYVd EEL

52805.06.19

vl




52805.06.19

20e60v29

(IATVA NIvHa OILYWOLNY (3AVA NIVHA SLLYWOLNY
HLIM SLINN NO NOILY207) LNOHLIM SLINN NO NOILYD0")

Sl

SIOVYAHIOVd AILNNOW HIAIFOIYH X37dNA TVIIdAL "6 JHNOIL



‘ay¥vyNo.L134 38IM NO A3LNNOW 38 LONNYD ¥3T70024314V 03710090 ¥V = 310N
‘NWNT092 NOILdI¥OS3A NI NIAID (S)H38WNN 39Yd JONIYI4TY = 43y
"ONIYIAYO NIHM VLV LY TdIWYN HOLOW FLITdWOD ANY HIBWNN TYI¥IS "HIGANN 1TAON A1ddNS "SIIYYA H3ANNN LYYd =+«

] AYVIIXNY SATVA L6LOLIZE 1610L1Z€ 1610L1Z€ L6L0LIZE IN
! (02 "©d 21 '©14 33SN@3I1ddNS 41) NIV¥A OILVNOLNY 3ATVA EED] EEL] EED] EED] 516
z (8l "©d 1} "O14 33S) 37000 ¥IV '¥I100043LAY EED] EEN EED EED v1-6
F2 (Z1°5d "0 914 335) IdAL JUIM — QYVNOLT138 EED] EED EED] EED] GIED
z (81 '©d V4 '©I4 335) IdAL WVLIW L33HS — Q¥vNOL13E EED] EEL] EED] EED) €16
z | VN3N — 38NSS3¥d 'HOLMS  + + LOBS00LE + + L0BS00LE + + LOBS00LE ++L06S00LE 16
9 3A¥A 1738 . 09566056 + + 09566056 + +PBT6BIZE ..vace8IzE 116
} 00/E/0EZ — YOLVNY3LWY .. WWIiEeze . IPLLETTE + 2 WWILEZZE L WilEtze 06
z HOLOW A3TINd .. c6ec0eze + + Z6E20Z2E L +E891ZITE ..E80ITIZE 66
z 09-C-06C — OI9L0313 HOIOW . E€6FIEELE . E6LIEEL6 + + CLBOEOZE . .CL69E0ZE 86
] ©ISd 00¢ — 39NSS3ud IONVO  ZZ8E10CE ZIBEL0ZE ZLBEV0ZE ZI8E10zE 16
z JOUVHOSI — J3N3WALIAVS IATVA  98ZrLITE 98TVLITE 98ZVLIZE 98ZYLIZE 96
V ¥3AIFOFY — JIMNIWALIAVS SATVA  £69S8ELE £6958E1E €6958€1E €6958E 1€ 56
' SO3HO IATVA  €5690€2€ £S690€2€ €S690€2E €5690€2€ 76
] 3AWVA 30IA¥3S —TIva IAVA  p09EZeze y09€22ZE v09ezZZe 09€2ZZE €6
l NIVHQ TVANVYW SATVA  0Z4/202€ 0Z1L20zE 0z1120ze 0zk2z0ze z6
' ¥3NI3038 ATGN3SSY  E69ebie S166€2Z€ €69€VZCE S166€CZE 16
0LYSHIZ-Z 01399922 §LVSVSZZ 9'238¥52°2 on
"ALD NOILdINOS3a ¥IGWNN L¥Vd EEL|

52805.06.19

9l



14 IdAL .Nw HINILSYS oozZlveece 8-0l
4 WP/l — LY "HIHSYM Ly¥100L6 L0}
8 WIE X 0Z-%/1 — QYIH ¥IHSYM Q3 LYHYIS ‘MIHOSdYD yogsiiee 90}
14 WFIE X 91-8/€ — ONIddVL-413S 'MIYOS 50000z S0}
[ a¥vNo.L138 3dAL FHIM — a¥vNOL138 '30VYd glseglee #-0l
9 Qy¥vN9OL138 3dAL UM — OILSYTd 'dI1D £6096YZE €0}
3 ay¥vyNoL138 3dAL JHIM — a¥vYNOL7138 '¥IA0D L0CLEELE col
3 a¥vN91138 IdAL FHIM — a¥vNOL138 Move BlICLEELE 1-01
‘ON
‘ALD NOILdINOS3a ‘ON Lyvd ‘434

52805.06.19

A0LASPSE  29EECEdE

HIFNNN
13aon lyvd

‘01 @inBi4 ul umoys Bujyjfiana apnjoul siiy
SLiM advYNoL139 IHIM

Qy¥YNOLI3E IHIM TVIIdAL "0 FHNOId

Ll



52805.06.19

1

COMPRESSOR
14

TO
DISCHARGE
TO
RECEIVER

18

FIGURE 11. TYPICAL BELTGUARD & AIR COOLED AFTERCOOLER



52805.06.19

ANOL3ISPSE  PSEEZETE
H3gwnn
1340 1yvd
‘alempley

Buunow pue Buigny ‘1sous|is '‘anjeA jaljal/hales
‘109 J3j00213 € ‘IBA0D HOB( PUB JUOL) 3pNDUl S|
‘Jun InoA 0} 18|00218)je Paj00d Jle UE Jo Uoljippe
8U} 1o} mo||e sy Uoljippe 18]000iaYe pa|jood dIyY

SL1IM NOLLIQaY ¥370024314Y 37002 HlY

WIEXP/E — 38NL MOLOANNOD  (2) 62268056  (2) S.Z€80S6 - == (1)slzesose (1) s/zesose  (1)S/zegose  IN

FIEX0ZP/) 'MINOSAYO () ¥9ssliee (W) possiize @) vossilce () bossiize (@) v9ssiice (@) vossiice () ¥9sSiice  Li-bl

n'dno  (Poozivzze  (b) oozivzze (@) oozivzze  (2oozivzze (@ oozivzee (2 oozibzze (2 oozivzze  9lb-Ll

¥3INIZOTY OL ¥3700043L4Y —38nL 'Alaw3assy  (@icieebze  (2) 1elssvee (1) 1gosebze (1) elosebze (VM eelzevze (1) €1296b2€ — SllL
¥3700043L4Y OL HOSSIYJWOD — 3aNL ‘A1aw3assy (2) vlosoeze  (2) bLosoeze (V) vZosoeze (L) vlogoeze (M) vlogoeze (1) blosoeze (1) b20BOEZE  vL-LL
91sd §Ze — 431134 INIWA (2 oszrsize () oszwiize (M oszwiize  (Voszviize (Voszprize (M oszviize (1) oszblize  €l-bl

WIEX.F/E— YOLOINNOD - — — == = = — A
SIEXPIE—38NL ‘M08 (2) loLleose  (2) Losieose  (2) 1oLieose  (2) Losleose (1) 19zieose (1) 1921€056 (1) LOLLEOSE  L1-LL

ONIONa3y 'ONIHSNg  (Z)oseesice (2 osesiize (1) 0zesese = (1) 1evosize (1) ozesvzse (1) Lzbosize  Olb-Li

MO3HO 3AIVA  (Z)eseooeze  (2) es690eze (1) eseooeze (1) esegoeze (1) eseooeze (1) £5690€2€ — 611

WZ/VX0Z-7/L — ONIddYL-413S 'M3yosdvo (b sesesilse (V) seseslze (o) sesesilze (2)sesesize (2)seselize (Z)seseliié (2)G6SELLLE 81

WL — V14 HIHSYM (W) ZbvZ00L6 (W) Lbv20026  (2) bvi00L6  (2) L¥vi00.6 (@) ivvi0046 () Lbvbi00L6  (2) LbVI00L6 -1

ayvnoLl3g ‘3ovyde (v eisesize  (v)elsesize  (2)sisesize  (2)sisesize  (2)sisesize  (2)eisssize  (2)81sssize  9-1l

Y¥3100043L4dv TI00  (T) Lsosevze  (2) Lsosevze (1) isoseévee (1) Zsosevze (1) Zsogsevce (1) Zsosevece (1) LS086¥CE  S-)i

vi-p/L — ONITI¥A-413S '‘MIu0s (be) ososslze  (be) osolelze (L1 ososelze  (Z1)osozeize  (Z1) osolglze  (Z1)9solgelze  (21)9s0/812€ w1l

¥3700043LdY ¥3INOD (Z)eosbbezze  (2) soskvzee (1) soskvzze (L) soskvzce (1) sosbbzee (1) sosbyeze (1) goskbize €11

JIEXOL-8/€E — ONIddYL '‘M3uDs  (g)soloooze  (8) soloooze  (v) soloooze  (P)soloooze  (¥) soloooze  (¥) sozoooze  (#) G0.000ZE  Z-M1

a¥vnoll3g Mova (Zloessieze (2l oessieze (1) 06Ssieze (L) 0BSSIEZE (1) 06SSIEZE (1) 0BSSIEZE (L) 0BSGIEZE L)L

A0LISHSZ 0Lasksz 0LXSYSZ
0LYSYSZ-2 0L35¥52-2 0LMSPST 0LNSPSZ 0135492 §'Lasksz §'IXS¥ST
S LYSYSZ-Z §'235¥52-2 §'IMSPSET §'INSPSZ §°235¥52 5asyse SXSP9zT .

NOILdI¥OS3a ('ALD) ¥3GWNN LHvd ."Mzm

6l




52805.06.19

IATVYA NIYHA OILYWOLNY — NOILIQAY LM 61Z1LEZE

439NN
NOILdIMOS3a 1yvd

140d NIVYQ
WYNNYIW LdN b/ L

Y3IAIF03Y WOY4 LI NI
3LYSNIANOD L1dN /1

‘sabeyoed ouyos|e
xa|dwis 0} anjeA Uleip oljewojnk Ue ppe o} NoA SMOJ|E J13 UOJ)PPE SA|BA UJEIP J)jewojne Uy

SLiM NOILIQAQY IATYA NIvEa JILYWOLNY

1311n0
J1IVSNIANOD
1dN ,8/1

-+ FIIIL LI SILI IS 7 _

-

‘SLYVd LNIWIDVYTd3d IATVA NIVHA JILYINOLNY "ZL 3uNOId

140d 107id
1dN ¥/

0

AATYA NIVHA DILYWOLNY — HIWIL O1¥103713 ‘LM v9666pCE

¥3gNNN
NOILdI¥Os3d lyvd

‘sajofo peojun Jossaidwoo ayy jo Apuspuadspu

sajelado aAjeA UIRIP JljeWO)NE By} 18w} B YJIAA "SA[BA Uielp oljewojne ay) Bujenjoe

10} sjeufis ojjewnaud syj sajeiausb 1sw v “Ajjuanbayul 00} sajpho aAjeA ulelp oljeLlOINE
Bunsixa ue yoiym ul swajqold uoijeoljdde saAjosal JIy JaWI) SA|BA UIRIP DljELLOINE UY

SLIM Y3WIL SATYA NIVHA DILVINOLNY

‘Pasn aq pjnoys }1¥ Jalw|} o088 UB Uay} ‘IN0Y 8Uo SpaaoxXa
ajofo Buidwnd ay) §| 'sjuswiuoliaue piuny Ajswanxa uj unelado Jo/pue ssjoko Buidwnd
Buo| yym siossaidwos xas|dwis papeol-AjiAeay U0 aSN 10j papuswwosal s| Jlonssal 1able|
‘apeibdn ue se ajge|ieae s| Jlonlasal Jabie| siy) ‘ajoko Buidwnd ayy Buunp Ajoedes abelojs
2)BSUSPUOD Yanw S 391M) SA|BA UIBIp dljewioine ay) salb Jloalasal Aoedes ybiy ay) ,

J/L—38NL 'MO813 0901 leze SCl

ALIOVdYO HOIH "MIOAY3S3IY  60E96¥TE el

ALIOVdYO QYVYONYLS "MIONY¥3ISIY  LIE96bEZE vcl

AANTVA AVM INO ‘LIM  L6601EZE £cl

AT8W3SSY NOLSId/AQOE 'LIM  9vz9ezze ¢cl

ATEW3SSY dVO H3LVM 'LIM  1/601€2¢ -2l

(SLINN X31dNA 8 XI1dWIS)) NIVEA OILYIWOLNY 'SATYA  06904€2¢ 434

d3glNnN ‘ON
NOILdI¥Os3aa 1uvd EEL]

‘Ainjonpold sasealoul pue

‘uonesado Buunp awnjoA pue ainssalid swajsAs sulejuiew ubisep snbiun sj| "a1aydsoue
ay) oy wajshs ay) Bujuado Jo sdolp ainssaid Bujjealo ‘moy Jie Bupouisal Jnoyim

suisiss e passaiduios wolj ||o pue Jajem pasuapuod SIAOLIRI dA|BA UjRIp DljeLojne ay]




52805.06.19

"80|AIBS [NEYIaA0 838|dwioo Joj aAoqe B Jo |y

INYHY3A0 ‘LM Lib6lECE

‘sjayseb
aleds se Jo Jp| poi Buposuuoo/Bupeaq Yym papuslwosal ‘aojA1as 1oj umop Jun ay) Bupjeaiq ul pakonsap aie jey) siayseb jo jes ajeidwon

13xSy9 '13S  9Z1.L0eCe

13 SIU} Yim papuawiwooal s| jes jeyseb e ‘Buiysng uidyueso e pue 'sbunieaq ujeuw ‘spoJ bujosuuod jo }8s

Aoy ONILO3NNOD/ONINYIE 'LIM  L0ev0zZZe

"sbuu ay) aoejdal o} umop yun ay) Bupjeaiq uj pakoljsap ale jey) s}eyseb pue ‘|eas yeysyuelo e ‘sbuu uojsid jo jes ejs|dwon

13IMSYO/ONIY ‘LM #80.L0ECE

"sped eAleA buioe|dal Ul pakol)sap eie jey) sjeyseb peay pue sped Buleam aAlep

1INSVYO/ANIVA 'LI¥ 8LLLOEZE

SLNILNOD

H3gunnN
NOILdI¥2s3a lyvd

‘Juawaoe|dal aAjeA 1o Juawaoejdal Buy uojsid se Yons ‘syse) soueusjuleLl pajnpayas Jo Jedas uowwiod wiouad o) palinbal sped ay) Jo || apiaoid sy Jaes dalg

SLI¥ H3AVS d3Lls

dN-L9YLS ‘1 86850628 SLYVYND ¢} 40 3SYD - 103135 0EL NOSVIS 11V LNVOIHdENT  €888lECE

NOILdI¥OS3a ‘ON Lyvd

L¥YND - LD313S 0L NOSY3S 11V 'LNVOI¥8NT  S./881€ZE

‘uoljelIojUl ae2 aulBus pajiejap aI0W 10} SUOHONIISUI § Jainjoejnuew auibus au} 88 "Juedlqn|

H3gnnnN
NOILdI¥Os3a lyvd

aujbus pue ‘Ja)jij |0 auibus ‘1)) Jie aujbus juawasoe|dal e spnjou| os|e S|apowl usAup auibua
aujjoseB Joj sy dn-ueis “1eak 1siy ay) Joj Jossaiduiod ok uejuiew pue dn-pejs o) (s)jusws|e

‘sainjesadwa) Bunesado ybiy pue jeuuou ‘moj Je uojjealqn| [euojidsoxa

19}l} Jle pue JueoLqn| jo2jes OEL UOSEaS ||y Jo saljjuenb Alessasau ay) sujejuod iy dn-pejs yoeg 10} paje|nuuLIo) sI Jey) Jueslign| oaLjuAs Jajsaip ainjeiadwa)-|e Ue S| @08|8S 0L Uoseas ||y

SLIM dN-1Y¥Vls

‘ped 3109 %4 0) papuoq sped auaidoau pagqu om] OHN

‘ped doy auaidosu paqqu
Juejsisal-|lo ppjs-uou e pue ped MN B Usamlaq pepuod ajeld |88)S :HN-dS

LINYOIHENT HOSSIUdN0D

DYN .9 X .9 - HOLVY10SI NOILYHSIA 'avd ololeeee
OYN .S X .S- HOLVY10SI NOILYHSEIA 'Qvd  8Zokzeze .
Y3LVIH ISYONNVYYO 'L SBE0EEL6 O¥N.P X.F - HOLVIOSI NOILVHEIA 'QYd ~ Z001Z€ZE >Mpm$mm m_mz«zmhz"qs_ wE“ MMMmHMM
EL Y] ¥N-dS .G X .G~ ¥OLY10SI NOILYYEIA ‘dvd  6690Z€ZE b Coksknbbarbbidsdbntad 0
NOILdI¥9s3a Lyvd UN-dS .7 X .7 - HOLV10SI NOILVN8IA 'dvd  18902€2€ NOILdI¥OS3a  "ON L¥vd
‘suojjeo)jdde H3gNNN 's)jed aoueuajulEW [|B U)IM pIEpUB)S
auwlos 10} palinbai aq Aew sy om] ‘ash Jeyiewiaye NOILdIYOS3d Lyvd ale suolonJjsul pue 's)aq aaup ‘sjeyseb 'sjuslwiale
10j papuajul S| }) 19)eay aSeo)UERIO [BUIB)XS ||E}jSUl-0}-Asea 19)|Y Jie ‘Jueslqn| o8[S gl Uoseas-||y ‘lossaidwod
uy (D.0) 4.2€ Mojaq Ajjus)sisuos ale sainjesaduia) "Jossaldwod 1nok Jo uoljeiqia InoA jo aojaies asurUSUIEW Bulnol 3)3|dwod
Jus|gW e USUM papualiLodal ale si1sjesy aseajuel) puE punos au} Jo %039-%0 qiosqe o} paubisap ale sped lojejos] UoleIgIA auo Joj fuessaoau sped ay) || uiejuoo syed asueusjulel
SLIM ¥3LY3H ISYOUNYHO SAavYd HOLY10SI NOILYHEIA SHYd JONVNILNIVIN

14




52805.06.19




52805.06.19




52805.06.19

3

LOOK WHAT INGERSOLL-RAND CAN DO FOR YOU!

Efficient Field Service

We maintain a highly trained staff of technicians
to service your equipment for preventive
maintenance, or to assist you should
emergencies ever occur.

Special Engineering Service

We can help you identify and solve your problems
by evaluating your needs and recommending the

proper equipment to give you maximum efficiency.

Complete Stock of Equipment

We carry a complete line of I-R equipment and
accessories designed to meet any compressed
air application. We are backed by |-R's prompt
factory shipment to ensure you on-time delivery.

Complete Repair Service

Our trained technicians will repair or overhaul
your equipment to factory specifications, using
only genuine |-R parts.

Spare Parts

By stocking genuine I-R spare parts, we can help
you avoid costly delays or substituting inferior
parts. Using genuine |-R parts on you |-R
equipment will help to keep even older equipment
running in good-as-new condition.

A SUBSTITUTE IS NOT A REPLACEMENT!

Ensure you get peak performance and longevity out of your Ingersoll-Rand product by insisting on genuine Ingersoll-Rand
replacement parts and maintenance kits. Not only are the replacement parts made to precise dimensions and OEM-specified
metallurgy, but each part is backed by the Ingersoll-Rand warranty. Your local Air Center, Distributor, or direct Ingersoll-Rand
salesperson will work with you to ensure you get the parts you need to do the job right. Equip your machines with only the best —
Ingersoll-Rand genuine parts.

NOTE: THE USE OF REPAIR PARTS OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED WITHIN THE INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY APPROVED

PARTS LIST MAY CREATE UNSAFE CONDITIONS OR MECHANICAL FAILURES OVER WHICH INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY HAS
NO CONTROL. INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY SHALL BEAR NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR EQUIPMENT ON WHICH NON-APPROVED
REPAIR PARTS ARE INSTALLED.

The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes or add improvements without notice and without incurring any obligation to
make such changes to products previously sold.




